BICESTER BRANCH OF OXFORD DIOCESAN GUILD OF CHURCH BELL RINGERS
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AGM Saturday 15 February 2020 – Bletchingdon
6pm Service – taken by Penny Wood

6.30-7.30pm Meeting – see agenda below
7.45pm onwards Black’s Head 
Agenda for Saturday 15 February 2020 
 Opening Remarks 

1. Apologies 
2. Matters arising from minutes of 2019 AGM (attached)
3. Correspondence – Weston on the Green (request for financial help for bells)
4. Officers’ reports - Secretary; Treasurer; Branch Representative; Branch Ringing Master; Website manager 

5. Election of new members  

6. Election of Officers - President; Vice Presidents; Secretary; Treasurer; Branch Representative; Branch Ringing Master; Deputy Ringing Master; Website manager (website address www.bicesterbranch.org.uk)

7. Guild and other events – for information
Sponsored ¼ peal week




Saturday 22-29 February

Spring General Committee & Bell Fund (Reading Branch)
Saturday 14th March  
ART conference (Derbyshire)



Saturday 14/15 March

Radley course 





Saturday 4th April
St George’s Day     




Thursday 23rd April 
VE Day ringing





Friday 8th May

8 bell striking competition (Old North Berks Branch)
Saturday 16th May

Guild AGM (Old North Berks Branch)


Saturday 16th May

General Tower and Belfry Course (Leckhampstead)
Saturday 16th June
Central Council Weekend of Activities (Nottingham)
4-6 September 
General Tower and Belfry Course (Leighton Buzzard)
Saturday 19th September
Michaelmas Course




date to be confirmed
Six-Bell Striking Competition (EBSB Branch)

date to be confirmed
Steeple Aston Course (Steeple Aston)


date to be confirmed
Autumn General Committee Meeting


date to be confirmed
8. Branch events

Outing  






Saturday 25 April

Striking Competition and BBQ 



Saturday 5 September? 

9. Donations to Bell and Restoration Fund of ODG

10. Auditor appointment

11. Church collection 

12. For discussion – Marianne Fisher’s article in The Ringing World 13.12.2019 
Date and venue of next meeting - AGM Saturday 20 February 2021
Branch Practices Reminder
Fri 6 March
Ludgershall

Wed 25 Mar
Ambrosden

Wed 1 April
Middleton Stoney

Sat 25 April
Branch outing

Mon 4 May
Kirtlington

Wed 20 May
Piddington


Fri 5 June
Woodeaton

Menu for those staying on for supper at the Black’s Head – please email secretary@bicesterbranch.org.uk with your choices by Wednesday 12 February.

Starters

-Soup of The Day with crusty bread & butter - £5.50

-Creamy Garlic & Wholegrain Mustard Mushroom Bruschetta served with crispy fried bacon & dressed rocket - £5.50

-Chicken Liver Parfait served with onion marmalade, cornichons, homemade pickles & toasted bread £6.50

Mains

-Beer-Battered Fish & Chips served with chefs-own chunky tartar sauce, minted mushy peas & a lemon wedge - £10.95

-Home-Baked Honey & Mustard Ham, Eggs & Chips served with peas - £10.95

-6oz* Handmade Smoked-Bacon Cheeseburger with lettuce & tomato, homemade pickle, mustard & ketchup on a toasted brioche bun, served with chips & homemade coleslaw - £12.50

-Sweet Potato & Mixed Bean Burger with roasted peppers, lettuce & tomato, homemade pickle, garlic and coriander mayo on a toasted bun, served with chips and homemade coleslaw - £12.50

-Homemade steak and ale pie served with creamy mash and seasonal veg - £10.95

Deserts

Please see the desert board on the day - £5.95

